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This document reports the meeting result on 23.060 drafting work which was held on the evening of 16th September based on the agreement of the discussion on S2-99883. 

Agreements

· Each company has responsibility of reviewing and making CR of allocated chapters. Table 1 shows the allocation and contact person.  CRs provided by companies not responsible for the intended chapter are also welcomed. However co-ordination with the responsible for the related chapter is suggested. 
· CR’s shall be based on 23.060v3.0.1 which will be provided by the editor by next Friday (24th Sept.)

· All the CR shall be submitted to S2-email exploder by 30th September (24:00) at French Time.

· Nobuyuki Uda (NTT Comware) will be the email center.

Comments

Note: Following comments are based on S2-99520 in order to consider the necessity of new chapters for UMTS.

· GPRS-UMTS interoperation Mobility Management chapter should be added. (This is shown in table 1 as  Mobility Management Functionality for GPRS-UMTS interaction)

 Note

· This allocation doesn’t precludes other companies to submit CRs on any sections of the TS. 

· Some companies that were not present are kindly requested to share the responsibility allocated by the meeting. (see the table 1)

· All the agreed CRs have to be sent immediately by the secretary.

Information

· Current unofficial 23.060 is included in S2-99750

· Current CR list is on the tdoc S2-99855

· Basis for the work agreed in Hazlet can be found in S2-99520
Table 1: allocation of CR drafting work

Chapter*1
Responsible company
Contact person

1 Scope
NTT DoCoMo
Naoki Tani

tani@nw.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp

2 References



3 Definitions, abbreviations and symbols



4 Main Concepts



5 General Packet Domain Architecture and Transmission Mechanism(except UMTS MT)



UMTS Mobile Station
Nokia
Marko Koskela

marko.koskela@nokia.com

6 Mobility Management Functionality
Nokia
Jaakko Rajaniemi 

jaakko.rajaniemi@nokia.com

6+ Mobility Management Functionality for GPRS-UMTS interaction
Ericsson
Magnus Olsson 

magnus.olsson@era.ericsson.se

7 Network Management Functionality
NEC
Yutaka Harada

yharada@mt.ncos.nec.co.jp

8 Radio Resource Functionality for GPRS



8+ Radio Resource Functionality for UMTS



10 Packet Routeing and Transfer Functionality
Fujitsu
Akishige Noda

noda@ss.ts.fujitsu.co.jp

10 Message Screening Functionality
Siemens
Frank Mademann

frank.mademann@icn.siemens.de

11 Compatibility Issues



12 Transmission
(include L3CE for UMTS, Iu interface for UMTS)



13 Information Storage
NTT Comware
Nobuyuki Uda

uda.nobuyuki@promote.nttcom.co.jp

14 Identities



15 Operational Aspects
Motorola*2


16 Interactions with Other GSM Services



Annexes
Alcatel*2


*1:This chaptering is based on Tdoc S2-99520 in order to consider the necessity of new chapters for UMTS.

*2: These companies are kindly requested to share responsibility.

*3: The Participant companies are listed here except Vodafone.
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